
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001958-2024 

Contract

<No title>

Ministry of Defence

F18: Contract award notice for contracts in the field of defence and security

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-001958

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042e9b  

Published 19 January 2024, 3:17pm

Section I: Contracting authority/entity

I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

Ministry of Defence

MOD Abbey Wood, Bristol

Bristol

BS34 8JH

For the attention of

Thomas Steven

Email(s)

steven.thomas222@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001958-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001958-2024
mailto:steven.thomas222@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1) Description

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of
performance

Services

Service category No 3: Defence services, military defence services and civil defence services

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

A Study of what conditions constitute the current Export Market in relation to the 5th
Generation Airframe

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

79312000 - Market-testing services

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)

Value: £137,120

Including VAT. VAT rate (%) 20



Page 3 to 5

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Negotiated without publication of a contract notice

Justification for the award of the contract without prior publication of a contract notice

1) Justification for the choice of the negotiated procedure without prior publication of a
contract notice

All tenders submitted in reply to an open procedure, a restricted procedure or competitive
dialogue were irregular or inacceptable. Only those tenderers were included in the
negotiations which have satisfied the qualitative selection criteria: no

The periods for the restricted procedure and the negotiated procedure with prior publication
of a contract notice are incompatible with the urgency resulting from a crisis: no

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable by the contracting authority/entity:
no

The works/goods/services can be provided only by a particular tenderer for reasons that are: 

   

   

technical

Section V: Award of contract

V.1) Date of contract award decision

12 January 2024

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the
contract award decision has been taken

Janes

69 Park Lane



Page 4 to 5

Croydon

CR0 1JD, UK

Country

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract

Total final value of the contract

Value: £137,120

Including VAT. VAT rate (%) 20

V.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be sub-contracted: No



Page 5 to 5

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: No

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures

Defence Equipment and Support

MOD Abbey Wood, Bristol

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email(s)

steven.thomas222@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:steven.thomas222@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority/entity
	I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

	Section II: Object of the contract
	II.1) Description
	II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
	II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
	II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)

	II.2) Total final value of contract(s)
	II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)


	Section IV: Procedure
	Section V: Award of contract
	V.1) Date of contract award decision
	V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
	V.4) Information on value of contract
	V.5) Information about subcontracting

	Section VI: Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about European Union funds
	VI.3) Procedures for appeal
	VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures



		2025-06-29T01:22:57+0100
	TCPDF




